
Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 1

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

1-William Mansell (Manscill)
born: Abt 1795
died: 1842
 

+Mourning Dove White
born: 1800-1810, South Carolina
died: 1835
parents: 

2-Morning Dizenie Mansell
born: 5 Jan 1826, Marion Co., AL
died: 21 Jan 1918, (near) Palmer, Marion Co., AL
 

+Russell Porter Palmer
born: 5 Sep 1818, (on) Richland Creek, Green Co., GA
died: 
parents: 

3-George Palmer
born: 
 
 

3-Lafayette Palmer
born: 
 
 

3-Grant Palmer
born: 
 
 

3-Benjamin Palmer
born: 
 
 

3-Alexander Sherman Palmer
born: 
 
 

2-Samuel Mobley Mansell
born: Abt 1827
died: 
 

2-John Mansell
born: 1828, (near) Hamilton, Marion Co., Alabama
died: 
 

+Elizabeth "Betsy" Gilmore
born: Abt 1830, Alabama
died: Bef 1865
parents: (unknown) Gilmore

3-Ann Mansell
born: 25 Oct 1849-1854, (Prob.) Hamilton, Marion Co., AL
died: 1935, (Unity Cemetery, Lee Co., MS)
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 2

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+Miles Obediah "Obe" Smith (see Ann Mansell on page 1)
born: 1837
died: 
parents: (unknown) Smith

4-Robert Lee "Bob" Smith
born: 1878, Saltillo, Lee Co., MS
died: 1931
 

+Octavia Luvenia "Dolly" Mansell
born: 1876, Saltillo, Lee Co., MS
died: Abt 1935, Fawn Grove, Richmond, Lee Co., MS
parents: A. White Mansell and Martha Tackett, (twin)

5-Effie Smith
born: Jul 1904, Richmond, Lee Co., MS
died: 
 

5-Lillian (Mann, Fortenberry) Smith
born: 1906
died: 
 

5-Rhetha Smith
born: 1910, Pontotoc, Pontotoc Co., MS
 
 

5-Gladys Love Smith
born: 25 Apr 1912, Tupelo, Lee Co., MS
died: 14 Aug 1958, Memphis, TN
 

+Vernon Elvis Presley
born: 10 Apr 1916, Clay Community, Fulton, Itawamba Co., MS
died: 26 Jun 1979, Memphis, TN
parents: 

6-Elvis Aaron Presley
born: 8 Jan 1935, Tupelo, Lee Co., MS
died: 16 Aug 1977, Memphis, TN (prob.)
 

5-Travis Smith
born: 1915, Pontotoc, Pontotoc Co., MS
 
 

5-Tracey Smith
born: 
 
 

5-John Smith
born: 
 
 

5-Levalle Smith
born: 
 
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 3

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

5-Clettes Smith
born: 
 
 

+Vestor Presley
born: 
 
parents: 

4-Hal Smith
born: 
 
 

4-Belle Smith
born: 
 
 

4-John Smith
born: Abt 1884
died: 
 

4-Tabbey Smith
born: 1899
died: 
 

4-Jim Smith
born: 
 
 

4-Will Smith
born: 
 
 

3-A. White Mansell
born: 1852, Hamilton, Marion Co., AL
died: 1925, Pontotoc, Pontotoc Co., MS
 

+Martha Tackett, (twin)
born: Abt 1852, Saltillo, Lee Co., MS
died: 1887
parents: Abner Tackett and Nancy J. Burdine

4-Octavia Luvenia "Dolly" Mansell
born: 1876, Saltillo, Lee Co., MS
died: Abt 1935, Fawn Grove, Richmond, Lee Co., MS
 

+Robert Lee "Bob" Smith (Duplicate line. See page 2)
 
 
parents: Miles Obediah "Obe" Smith and Ann Mansell

4-Ada Mansell
born: 
 
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 4

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+Gaines Mansell (see Ada Mansell on page 3)
born: 
 
parents: Elijah Dixon "Dick" Mansell and Mehalia Vashti Meyers

4-Elizabeth "Lizzie" Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Melissa Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Ida Mansell
born: Saltillo, Lee Co., MS
 
 

4-Jeru Mansell
born: 
 
 

+Sarah Cordelia "Dealy" Kemp (see A. White Mansell on page 3)
born: 
 
parents: 

3-Mary Mansell
born: 1856-1860
died: 
 

3-William Mansell
born: 1858
died: 
 

3-George Mansell
born: 1859-1860
died: 
 

3-Cindy Mansell
born: 1862
died: 
 

3-Sims Mansell
born: 
 
 

+Rebecca Gilmore (see John Mansell on page 1)
born: Abt 1830
died: Abt 1885
parents: (unknown) Gilmore

3-Elijah Dixon "Dick" Mansell
born: 1866, Mississippi
died: 1928-1929
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 5

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+Mehalia Vashti Meyers (see Elijah Dixon "Dick" Mansell on page 4)
born: 1868-1869, Alabama
died: 1951-1952
parents: (unknown) Meyers and "Grandma" Cannon

4-(infant) Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Willis Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Monroe Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Fleeta Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Earl L. Mansell
born: 1906
died: 
 

4-Gaines Mansell
born: 
 
 

+Ada Mansell (Duplicate line. See page 3)
 
 
parents: A. White Mansell and Martha Tackett, (twin)

4-Janie "Janie" Mansell
born: 
 
 

+John Kelley
born: 
 
parents: 

4-Verdo Mansell
born: 
 
 

+Hazel Tackett
born: 
 
parents: Jerome Tackett, (twin) and 2nd & 3rd (Mrs. Jerome Tackett)

4-Robert Quinton "Quint" Mansell
born: 8 Apr 1901
died: 17 Dec 1985
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 6

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+Corrine Threldkeld (see Robert Quinton "Quint" Mansell on page 5)
born: 26 Oct 1902
died: 15 Oct 1988
parents: 

5-James Robert "Jim" Mansell
born: [private]
 
 

+Alice Ann Appleton
born: [private]
 
parents: 

6-Robert Dudley Mansell
born: [private]
 
 

6-James Quinton Mansell
born: [private]
 
 

5-Louise (Hughes) Mansell
born: 
 
 

5-Dorothy (Rosin) Mansell
born: 
 
 

5-Patrick Rowland "Pat" Mansell
born: 
 
 

4-Ann Melvera "Annie" Mansell
born: 30 Oct 1889
died: 22 Feb 1972, Tupelo, MS
 

+Jesse Isiah Tackett
born: 29 Jul 1887, Prentiss Co, MS
died: 14 Jan 1955, Community Hospital, Tupelo, MS
parents: Jerome Tackett, (twin) and Nancy (Mrs. Jerome Tackett)

5-Norman Elmo Tackett
born: 9 Feb 1912, Itawanda Co., MS
died: 3 Jan 1992, Tupelo, MS
 

+Alma 'Etoile' Ray
born: 3 Jul 1912, Springville Tws., Pontotoc Co., MS
 
parents: Clyde Ambrose Ray, (twin) and Cora Olena Spears

6-Frances Emogene ("Jean") Tackett
born: 15 May 1933, Tupelo, MS
died: 18 Feb 1991, Edina, Hennepin Co., MN
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 7

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+Lynn Winfield Gallup (see Frances Emogene ("Jean") Tackett on page 6)
born: 5 May 1933, Portage, WI
 
parents: Winfield Dyer GALLUP and Florence Bertha MILES

7-Gregg Winfield Gallup
born: 1 May 1956, Minneapolis, MN
died: 13 Oct 1997, Brooklyn Park, MN
 

7-Scott Norman Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Michal Marie Dockter
born: [private]
 
parents: Clifford Dockter and Jeanette Marlene Boozenny

8-Alexander Dean Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

7-Rebecca Leigh Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Peng Hong ("P.H.") Wong
born: [private]
 
parents: 

8-Jared Sim Wong
born: [private]
 
 

8-Jeana Leigh Wong
born: [private]
 
 

6-Gerald Allen Tackett
born: [private]
 
 

+Deborah Lynn Burt
born: 
 
parents: 

7-Amanda Nicolle Tackett
born: 
 
 

7-Denise Tackett
born: 
 
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 8

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

+2nd (Mrs. Gerald Tackett) (see Gerald Allen Tackett on page 7)
born: 
 
parents: 

7-Wayne Tackett
born: 
 
 

6-Donald Wayne Tackett
born: [private]
 
 

+1st - (Mrs. Donald Tackett)
born: 
 
parents: 

7-Katherine Maria Tackett
born: 
 
 

7-Robert Earl Tackett
born: 
 
 

7-Donald Salvadore Tackett
born: 
 
 

7-Adella Guadalupe Tackett
born: 
 
 

+Hisako (Mrs. Donald Tackett)
born: 
 
parents: 

5-Mauveline V. Tackett
born: 1915, Mississippi
 
 

+Elford Truman Brandon
born: 
 
parents: 

6-Patrick Morris Brandon
born: 
 
 

+Elinor (Mrs. Pat Brandon)
born: 
 
parents: 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 9

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

7-Patrick Brandon, Jr.
born: 
 
 

+Sara Crosby (see Patrick Morris Brandon on page 8)
born: 
 
parents: 

7-Susan Brandon
born: 
 
 

7-Patrick M. Brandon, Jr.
born: 
 
 

7-Richard "Rick" Brandon
born: 
 
 

+Pepper (Mrs. Pat Brandon) (see Patrick Morris Brandon on page 8)
born: 
 
parents: 

5-Elvin Jesse Tackett
born: 1910, Mississippi
 
 

+Ola (Mrs. Elvin Tackett)
born: 
 
parents: 

6-Elvin Tackett, Jr.
born: 
 
 

6-William "Billy" Wayne Tackett
born: 
 
 

6-Robert "Bobby" Tackett
born: 
 
 

6-Paul Ray Tackett
born: 
 
 

6-Richard Tackett, (twin)
born: 
 
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 10

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

6-Peter Tackett, (twin)
born: 
 
 

+Rosie (Mrs. Peter Tackett)
born: 
 
parents: 

7-Hollie Tackett
born: 
 
 

+Daniel Griswell
born: 
 
parents: 

8-Rachel Danae Griswell
born: [private]
 
 

3-Dulcie Mansell
born: 
 
 

3-Senna Mansell
born: 
 
 

3-Edy Mansell
born: 
 
 

+Mandy Bennett (see John Mansell on page 1)
born: 
 
parents: 

2-James Jordan Mansell
born: 1832, Marion Co., AL
died: 1864, Chickasaw, Colbert Co., AL
 

+Martha Jane Taylor
born: 1832, Marion Co., AL
died: 
parents: 

+Elender (Mrs. William Mansell) (see William Mansell (Manscill) on page 1)
born: 
 
parents: 

2-William Mansell
born: 
 
 



Descendants of William Mansell (Manscill) Page 11

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

2-Benjamin Mansell
born: 
 
 

2-Hannah Mansell
born: 
 
 

2-Simeon Mansell
born: 
 
 

2-Martha Mansell
born: 
 
 



Page 12

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004



Name Index Page 13

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

Appleton

Alice Ann, 6

Bennett

Mandy, 10

Boozenny

Jeanette Marlene, 7

Brandon

Elford Truman, 8

Patrick Jr., 9

Patrick M. Jr., 9

Patrick Morris, 8

Richard "Rick", 9

Susan, 9

Brandon)

Elinor (Mrs. Pat, 8

Pepper (Mrs. Pat, 9

Burdine

Nancy J., 3

Burt

Deborah Lynn, 7

Cannon

"Grandma", 5

Crosby

Sara, 9

Dockter

Clifford, 7

Michal Marie, 7

Gallup

Alexander Dean, 7

Gregg Winfield, 7

Lynn Winfield, 7

Rebecca Leigh, 7

Scott Norman, 7

GALLUP

Winfield Dyer, 7

Gilmore

(unknown), 1, 4

Elizabeth "Betsy", 1

Rebecca, 4

Griswell

Daniel, 10

Rachel Danae, 10

Kelley

John, 5

Kemp

Sarah Cordelia "Dealy", 4

Mansell

(infant), 5

A. White, 2, 3, 5

Ada, 3

Ann, 1, 3

Ann Melvera "Annie", 6

Benjamin, 11

Cindy, 4

Dorothy (Rosin), 6

Dulcie, 10

Earl L., 5

Edy, 10

Elijah Dixon "Dick", 4

Elizabeth "Lizzie", 4

Fleeta, 5

Gaines, 4, 5

George, 4

Hannah, 11

Ida, 4

James Jordan, 10

James Quinton, 6

James Robert "Jim", 6

Janie "Janie", 5

Jeru, 4

John, 1

Louise (Hughes), 6

Martha, 11

Mary, 4

Melissa, 4

Monroe, 5

Morning Dizenie, 1

Octavia Luvenia "Dolly", 2, 3

Patrick Rowland "Pat", 6

Robert Dudley, 6

Robert Quinton "Quint", 5

Samuel Mobley, 1

Senna, 10

Simeon, 11

Sims, 4

Mansell

Verdo, 5

William, 4, 10

Willis, 5

Mansell (Manscill)

William, 1

Mansell)

Elender (Mrs. William, 10

Meyers

(unknown), 5

Mehalia Vashti, 4, 5

MILES

Florence Bertha, 7

Palmer

Alexander Sherman, 1

Benjamin, 1

George, 1

Grant, 1

Lafayette, 1

Russell Porter, 1

Presley

Elvis Aaron, 2

Vernon Elvis, 2

Vestor, 3

Ray

Alma 'Etoile', 6

Clyde Ambrose (twin), 6

Smith

(unknown), 2

Belle, 3

Clettes, 3

Effie, 2

Gladys Love, 2

Hal, 3

Jim, 3

John, 2, 3

Levalle, 2

Lillian (Mann, Fortenberry), 2

Miles Obediah "Obe", 2, 3

Rhetha, 2

Robert Lee "Bob", 2

Tabbey, 3

Tracey, 2



Name Index Page 14

Prepared by Lynn W. Gallup on 12 Mar 2004

Smith

Travis, 2

Will, 3

Spears

Cora Olena, 6

Tackett

Abner, 3

Adella Guadalupe, 8

Amanda Nicolle, 7

Denise, 7

Donald Salvadore, 8

Donald Wayne, 8

Elvin Jesse, 9

Elvin Jr., 9

Frances Emogene ("Jean"), 6

Gerald Allen, 7

Hazel, 5

Hollie, 10

Jerome (twin), 5, 6

Jesse Isiah, 6

Katherine Maria, 8

Martha (twin), 2, 3, 5

Mauveline V., 8

Norman Elmo, 6

Paul Ray, 9

Peter (twin), 10

Richard (twin), 9

Robert "Bobby", 9

Robert Earl, 8

Wayne, 8

William "Billy" Wayne, 9

Tackett)

1st - (Mrs. Donald, 8

2nd & 3rd (Mrs. Jerome, 5

2nd (Mrs. Gerald, 8

Hisako (Mrs. Donald, 8

Nancy (Mrs. Jerome, 6

Ola (Mrs. Elvin, 9

Rosie (Mrs. Peter, 10

Taylor

Martha Jane, 10

Threldkeld

Corrine, 6

White

Mourning Dove, 1

Wong

Jared Sim, 7

Jeana Leigh, 7

Peng Hong ("P.H."), 7


